Office of Director of Schools

MANCHESTER BOARD OF EDUCATION
RESCHEDULED REGULAR BOARD MEETING
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING — 215 E. FORT STREET DOWNSTAIRS
APRIL 16, 2018 — 5:00 P.M.

MEETING AGENDA
1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
1.1 Recognition of Visitors
1.2 Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance

CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS

2.1
2.2

Minutes of March 12, 2018
Additions/Deletions and Acceptance of Agenda

COMMUNICATION TO THE BOARD

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

Safety Update
Centerstone Update
MEA

Finance
Facilities/Maintenance
Principals/Administrators

BOARD/DIRECTOR DISCUSSION

4.1

4.2

4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.9
4.10
4.11

Approval of Policy Revision — Descriptor Code: 6.200 Attendance on Second and Final
Reading

Approval of Policy Revision — Descriptor Code: 6.5001 Restraint and Isolation of Special
Education Students on Second and Final Reading

Ratification of Executive Action conducted on March 22 for the Surety Bond

Approval of Budget Amendment #2

Approval of 2018-2019 Fiscal Budget on First Reading

Approval of to Reinstate the Split Positions for SPED and Federal Programs

Approval to Create with Job Description a SPED Coordinator Position

Approval to Reinstate the Position Full-time Federal Director with Job Description
Approval of Full-time School Counselor at WMS

Approval to Create a Position for Transportation Supervisor

Approval of Policy Revision — Descriptor Code: 5.1021 Employment Levels of Classified
Personnel on First Reading



PERSONNEL ANNOUNCEMENT

5.1 Resignations
5.2 Retirement
53 Long-term Leave

OLD BUSINESS
Stockpiled Days

FUTURE MEETING
The next Board meeting will be May 14, 2018.

Dates of Interest

May 21 WES PK Graduation

May 22 CSE 5t Grade Celebration
May 24 WMS 8" Top 10%

May 24 WES 5% Grade Celebration

ADJOURNMENT

8:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.



